ˆ200FmoXdh3dFD9@s3Š
200FmoXdh3dFD9@s3

469094 EX99_1 73POSCO HOLDINGS INC.
FORM 6-K (SEPARATE F

13-Mar-2023 11:46 EST
HTMTOK

Donnelley Financial ADG khara0ap
None

4*
ESS 0C

VDI-W10-PF-1282
23.1.17.0

Page 1 of 1
POSCO HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements, Continued
As of December 31, 2022 and 2021

(e) Interest rate risk

 1) The carrying amount of interest-bearing financial instruments as of December 31, 2022 and 2021 are as follows:

(in millions of Won)   2022   2021

Fixed rate

Financial assets   W4,135,956   11,881,352

Financial liabilities   —   (7,212,305)

  W4,135,956   4,669,047

Variable rate

Financial liabilities   W (1,293)   (1,210)

 2) Sensitivity analysis on the cash flows of financial instruments with variable interest rate

The Company’s interest rate risk mainly arises from borrowings with variable interest rate. As of December 31, 2022 and 2021, provided that

other factors remain the same and the interest rate of borrowings with floating rates increases or decreases by 1%, the changes in interest expense

for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021 were as follows:

(in millions of Won)   2022   2021
   1% increase   1% decrease   1% increase   1% decrease

Variable rate financial instruments   W (13)   13   (12)   12

23. Share Capital and Capital Surplus

(a) Share capital as of December 31, 2022 and 2021 are as follows:

(in Won, except share information)   2022   2021

Authorized shares   200,000,000   200,000,000

Par value   W 5,000   5,000

Issued shares(*1)   84,571,230   87,186,835

Shared capital(*2)   W482,403,125,000   482,403,125,000

(*1) As of December 31, 2022, total number of ADRs of 24,779,936 are equivalent to 6,194,984 shares of common stock.

(*2) As of December 31, 2022, the difference between the ending balance of common stock and the par value of issued common stock is

W59,547 million due to retirement of 11,909,395 treasury stocks.

73

 ˆ200FmoXdh3f0w$GsMŠ
200FmoXdh3f0w$GsM

469094 EX99_1 74POSCO HOLDINGS INC.
FORM 6-K (SEPARATE F

13-Mar-2023 13:17 EST
HTMTOK

Donnelley Financial ADG bader0cb
None

4*
ESS 0C

VDI-W10-PF-0173
23.1.17.0

Page 1 of 1
POSCO HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements, Continued